Potential changes to our net interest income in hypothetical rising and declining rate scenarios calculated as of December 31, 2022, 2021 December 31, 2023 and
2020 2022 are presented in the following table. The projections assume (1) immediate, parallel shifts downward of the yield curve of 100, 200 and 300 basis points and (2)
immediate, parallel shifts upward of the yield curve of 100, 200, 300 and 400 300 basis points over 12 months.

Net Interest Sensitivity

Economic Value of Equity

Sensitivity

December 31, December 31,

2022 2021 2020 2022 2021 2020

+400 basis

points (1.23)% 26.96 % 30.27 % (66.09)% (8.18)% 10.14 %

Net Interest Sensitivity

Net Interest Sensitivity

https://www.refinitiv.com/
https://www.refinitiv.com/en/contact-us

REFINITIV CORPORATE DISCLOSURES | www.refinitiv.com |
Contact Us
©2024 Refinitiv. All rights reserved. Republication or redistribution of Refinitiv content, including
by framing or similar means, is prohibited without the prior written
consent of Refinitiv. 'Refinitiv' and the Refinitiv logo are
registered trademarks of Refinitiv and its affiliated companies.

79/171

Net Interest Sensitivity

Economic Value of Equity

Sensitivity

December

31, 2023

December 31,

2023 December 31, 2022

December 31,

2023

December 31,

2022

+300

basis

points

+300

basis

points 0.12 % 21.44 % 23.87 % (42.72)% 0.62 % 12.73 %

+300 basis

points 1.57 % 0.12 % (41.40) % (42.72)%

+200

basis

points

+200

basis

points 1.13 % 15.15 % 16.85 % (23.29)% 6.11 % 13.55 %

+100

basis

points

+100

basis

points 0.97 % 8.07 % 8.99 % (9.11)% 6.92 % 11.14 %

-100

basis

points

-100

basis

points (0.94)% (1.86)% — % (1.78)% (23.05)% (20.87)%

-200

basis

points

-200

basis

points (0.70)% (2.64)% (0.21)% (7.31)% (39.80)% (27.55)%

-300

basis

points

-300

basis

points (3.24)% (2.92)% (0.43)% (18.42)% (42.11)% (31.07)%

Item 8. Financial Statements and Supplementary Data.

The Financial Statements required by this Item 8 is contained on pages F-1 through F-38 F-39 of this 10-K and are incorporated herein by reference.

Item 9. Changes in and Disagreements With Accountants on Accounting and Financial Disclosure.

None.

Item 9A. Controls and Procedures.

Evaluation of disclosure controls and procedures

The Company’s management, including our President and Chief Executive Officer and our Chief Financial Officer, have evaluated the effectiveness of our “disclosure
controls and procedures” (as defined in Rule 13a-15(e) under the Securities and Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the “Exchange Act”)), as of the end of the period covered in